10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

ANTELOPE VALLEY ) RELATED CASE TO JUDICIAL
GROUNDWATER CASES ) COUNCIL COORDINATION
‘ ) PROCEEDING NO. 4408

This Pleading Relates to Included Action:
REBECCA LEE WILLIS, on behalf of herself
and all others similarly situated,

ORDER GRANTING
PLAINTIFF REBECCA WILLIS LEAVE
TO FILE SECOND AMENDED CLASS
Plaintiff, ACTION COMPLAINT
Vs.

LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS
DISTRICT NO. 40; CITY OF LANCASTER;
CITY OF LOS ANGELES; CITY OF
PALMDALE; PALMDALE WATER
DISTRICT; LITTLEROCK CREEK
IRRIGATION DISTRICT; PALM RANCH
IRRIGATION DISTRICT; QUARTZ HILL
WATER DISTRICT; ANTELOPE VALLEY
WATER CO.; ROSAMOND COMMUNITY
SERVICE DISTRICT; MOJAVE PUBLIC
UTILITY DISTRICT; and DOES 1 through
1,000;
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Defendants.

The motion of Rebecca Willis for an order by this Court for leave to file the Second
Amended Class Action Complaint came on for hearing on May 5, 2008, at 9:00 a.m. before the
Honorable Jack Komar in Department 1 of the Los Angeles County Superior Court. All

appearances were stated on the record.




1 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the motion is granted with the following modification to
2 || the definition of the Class. The Class shall be defined as:
3 “All private (i.e., non-governmental) persons and entities that own real
4 property within the Basin, as adjudicated, and that are not presently pumping
on their property and have not done so within the five year period preceding the .. .
5 filing of this action. The Class excludes the defendants herein, any person,
firm, trust, corporation, or other entity in which any defendant has a controlling
6 interest or which is related to or affiliated with any of the defendants, and the
representatives, heirs, affiliates, successors-in-interest or assigns of any such
7 excluded party. The Class also excludes all persons to the extent their
3 properties are connected to a municipal water system, public utility, or mutual
water company from which they receive water service.”
9 The Second Amended Class Action Complaint was posted on May 6, 2008 and it shall be
10
deemed filed as of that date.
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Dated: MAY 21 2[]08
13
14 (g?drab'le Jack Komar
ordination Trial Judge
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25 )
26
27
28
-9




