1		
2		•
3		
4		€
5		
6		
7		
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE S	TATE OF CALIFORNIA
9	FOR THE COUNTY	OF LOS ANGELES
10	ANTELOPE VALLEY) RELATED CASE TO JUDICIAL
11	GROUNDWATER CASES) COUNCIL COORDINATION) PROCEEDING NO. 4408
12	This Pleading Relates to Included Action:)
13	REBECCA LEE WILLIS, on behalf of herself and all others similarly situated,) {PRÖPOSED ORDER GRANTING) PLAINTIFF REBECCA WILLIS LEAVE
14	Plaintiff,) TO FILE SECOND AMENDED CLASS) ACTION COMPLAINT
15	vs.)
16	LOS ANGELES COUNTY WATERWORKS)
17	DISTRICT NO. 40; CITY OF LANCASTER; CITY OF LOS ANGELES; CITY OF)
18	PALMDALE; PALMDALE WATER DISTRICT; LITTLEROCK CREEK)
19 20	IRRIGATION DISTRICT; PALM RANCH IRRIGATION DISTRICT; QUARTZ HILL)
20	WATER DISTRICT; ANTELOPE VALLEY WATER CO.; ROSAMOND COMMUNITY)))
22	SERVICE DISTRICT; MOJAVE PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT; and DOES 1 through 1,000;)
23	Defendants.))
24		· ·
25	The motion of Rebecca Willis for an or	der by this Court for leave to file the Second
26	Amended Class Action Complaint came on for hearing on May 5, 2008, at 9:00 a.m. before the	
27	Honorable Jack Komar in Department 1 of the Los Angeles County Superior Court. All	
28	appearances were stated on the record.	

٩.

e el strate

į

1 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the motion is granted with the following modification to 2 the definition of the Class. The Class shall be defined as: 3 "All private (i.e., non-governmental) persons and entities that own real property within the Basin, as adjudicated, and that are not presently pumping on their property and have not done so within the five year period preceding the filing of this action. The Class excludes the defendants hare not presently pumping interest or which is related to or affiliated with any of the defendants, and the representatives, heirs, affiliates, successors-in-interest or assigns of any such excluded party. The Class also excludes all persons to the extent their properties are connected to a numicipal water system, public utility, or mutual water scrude." 9 The Second Amended Class Action Complaint was posted on May 6, 2008 and it shall be 10 deemed filed as of that date. 11 It way 21 2008 12 Dated: 13 Way 21 2008 14 Proportable Jack Komar 15 It was a state of the stat			
 "All private (i.e., non-governmental) persons and entities that own real property within the Bais, as adjudicated, and that are not presently pumping on their property and have not done so within the five year period preceding the filing of this action. The Class excludes the defendants herein, any person, firm, trust, corporation, or other entity in which any of the defendants and the representatives, heirs, affiliates, successors-in-interest or assigns of any such excluded party. The Class also excludes all persons to the extent their properties are connected to a municipal water system, public utility, or mutual water company from which they receive water service." The Second Amended Class Action Complaint was posted on May 6, 2008 and it shall be deemed filed as of that date. Dated: MAY 21 2008 #Affordrable Jack Komar Coordination Trial Judge 	1	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the motion is granted with the following modification to	
An prover (i.e., non-governmental) persons and entities that own real property within the Bais, as adjudicated, and that are not presently pumping on their property and have not done so within the five year period preceding the filing of this action. The Class excludes the defendants herein, any person, firm, trust, corporation, or other entity in which any defendant has a controlling interest or which is related to or affiliated, with any of the defendants, and the representatives, heirs, affiliates, successors-in-interest or assigns of any such excluded party. The Class also excludes all persons to the extent their properties are connected to a municipal water system, public utility, or mutual water company from which they receive water service." The Second Amended Class Action Complaint was posted on May 6, 2008 and it shall be deemed filed as of that date. Dated: MAY 21 2008 MAY 21 2008 Anoperable Jack Komar Coordination Trial Judge	2	the definition of the Class. The Class shall be defined as:	
a on their property and have not done so within the five year period preceding the filling of this action. The Class excludes the defendants herein, any person, firm, trust, corporation, or other entity in which any defendants, and the representatives, heirs, affiliates, successors-in-interest or assigns of any such excluded party. The Class also excludes all persons to the extent their properties are connected to a municipal water system, public utility, or mutual water company from which they receive water service." 9 The Second Amended Class Action Complaint was posted on May 6, 2008 and it shall be deemed filed as of that date. 11 Dated: MAY 21 2008 13 MAY 21 2008 14 Honorable Jack Komar Coordination Trial Judge 16 Image: Additional set of the set	3		
firm, trust, corporation, or other entity in which any defendant has a controlling interest or which is related to or affiliated with any of the defendants, and the representatives, heirs, affiliates, accessors-in-interest or assigns of any such excluded party. The Class also excludes all persons to the extent their properties are connected to a municipal water system, public utility, or mutual water company from which they receive water service." The Second Amended Class Action Complaint was posted on May 6, 2008 and it shall be deemed filed as of that date. Dated: MAY 21 2008 MAY 21 2008 MAY 21 2008 The Second Amended Class Action Complaint was posted on May 6, 2008 and it shall be deemed filed as of that date.	4		
6 interest or which is related to or affiliated with any of the defendants, and the representatives, heirs, affiliates, successors-in-interest or assigns of any such excluded party. The Class also excludes all persons to the extent their properties are connected to a municipal water system, public utility, or mutual water company from which they receive water service." 9 The Second Amended Class Action Complaint was posted on May 6, 2008 and it shall be deemed filed as of that date. 11 Dated: MAY 21 2008 13 WAY 21 2008 14 Anonfrable Jack Komar Coordination Trial Judge 16 MAY 21 2008 17 Image: Second Amended Class Action Complaint was posted on May 6, 2008 and it shall be deemed filed as of that date. 18 Dated: MAY 21 2008 19 Image: Second Amended Class Action Complaint was posted on May 6, 2008 and it shall be deemed filed as of that date. 13 Dated: MAY 21 2008 14 Image: Second Amended Class Action Complaint was posted on May 6, 2008 and it shall be deemed filed as of that date. 19 Image: Second Amended Class Action Complaint was posted on May 6, 2008 and it shall be deemed filed as of that date. 18 Image: Second Amended Class Action Complaint was posted on May 6, 2008 19 Image: Second Amended Class Action Complaint was posted on May 6, 2008 20 Imag	5		
7 excluded party. The Class also excludes all persons to the extent their properties are connected to a municipal water system, public utility, or mutual water company from which they receive water service." 9 The Second Amended Class Action Complaint was posted on May 6, 2008 and it shall be deemed filed as of that date. 11 deemed filed as of that date. 12 Dated: 13 MAY 21 2008 14	6	interest or which is related to or affiliated with any of the defendants, and the	
 water company from which they receive water service." The Second Amended Class Action Complaint was posted on May 6, 2008 and it shall be deemed filed as of that date. Dated: MAY 21 2008 Honorable Jack Komar Coordination Trial Judge 	7	excluded party. The Class also excludes all persons to the extent their	
Ine Second Amended Class Action Complaint was posted on May 6, 2008 and it shall be deemed filed as of that date. Dated: MAY 21 2008 Honorable Jack Komar Coordination Trial Judge Koordination Trial Judge	8		
deemed filed as of that date. Dated: MAY 21 2008 MAY 210 2008 MAY 210 2008 MAY 210 2008 MAY	9	The Second Amended Class Action Complaint was posted on May 6, 2008 and it shall be	
12 Dated: MAY 21 2008 14 Hoperable Jack Komar 15 Coordination Trial Judge 16	10	deemed filed as of that date.	
13 Dated: MAY 21 2008 14 Honorable Jack Komar Coordination Trial Judge 15 Coordination Trial Judge 16 Image: Coordination Trial Judge 17 Image: Coordination Trial Judge 18 Image: Coordination Trial Judge 19 Image: Coordination Trial Judge 20 Image: Coordination Trial Judge 21 Image: Coordination Trial Judge 22 Image: Coordination Trial Judge 23 Image: Coordination Trial Judge 24 Image: Coordination Trial Judge 25 Image: Coordination Trial Judge 26 Image: Coordination Trial Judge 27 Image: Coordination Trial Judge			
14 Honorable Jack Komar 15 Coordination Trial Judge 16 17 17 18 19 20 20		Dated: MAY 21 2008	
15 Coordination Trial Judge 16		Jaffman	
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27			
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27			
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27			
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27			
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27			
21 22 23 24 25 26 27			
22 23 24 25 26 27			
23 24 25 26 27			
24 25 26 27			
25 26 27			
26 27			
27			
	28		
- 2 -		- 2 -	

į

11 m. A

.

. ••